PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ludmil Nikolov	03/08/2011
Carlos Calisto	03/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialog Semiconductor GmbH	
Street Address:	Neue Strasse 95	
City:	D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13066611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DS10-025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B Ackerman

Total Attachments: 2 source=DS10-025#page1.tif

source=DS10-025#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026406 FRAME: 0740

	For	U.S. and/or	x Foreign Rights
DS10-025	For	X Application or	U.S. Patent
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	OF	INVENTION	10
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a			
ASSIGNOR:		:	
LUDMIL NIKOLOV Type or print name of ASSIGNOR		CARLOS CALISTO be or print name of ASSIG	NOR
9 Marftins Close, Chippenham Address		<mark>' Paramount Beckha</mark> mi fress	oton St, Swindon
Wiltshire, SN15 3NB, UK		Viltshire, SN1 2SB, UK	
British Citizen Nationality		ortuguese Citizen tionality	ente mater de la contribio de la
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95		e unit de la companya	y Termina y Landina (1966). Tanàna mandritry ny taona 2008–2018.
D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality			
reationality			• '
The second of th			
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following)			en de la companya de La companya de la co
x the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) intere	st for	the United States ar	nd its territ orial
possessions			
(check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	right	s a re also to be a ssig	gned)
in and to any and all improvements which are o	liscio	sed in the invention e	intitled:
Dual Input RTC Supply Generation With Re	plica	es de la company de la compan	itonomous Mode Of

Operation From The System Supply

PATENT REEL: 026406 FRAME: 0741

and	which is found in		
x	(a) U.S. patent application executed	on even date herewith	
П	(b) U.S. patent application executed	on	
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed o	n
П	(d) U.S. patent no.	issued	
	(also ch	issued neck (e) if foreign application(s) is also bein	i g a ssigne d)
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof	in a foreign country, including the righ	t to claim priority
con	, in and to, all Letters Patent to be tinuation, division, renewal, or substimination thereof.		
will	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the made or entered into which would co	no assignment, sale, agreement or e conflict with this assignment.	ncumbrance has been or
, ,			
may IN V	enforce said application, said invention be necessary or desirable to carry out VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have sign RNING Date of signing must be the same as the sa	t the purposes thereof.	
	Short	08/03/ 20 11	rent entre
Signa	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing	
	alos Gla	68/03/ 2011	
Signa	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing	Land of
If A	SSIGNOR is a legal entity complete	gastando per alles contaises de la persona de la servición de la contacto del contacto de la contacto del contacto de la conta	
		the following information	
Туре	or print the name of the above person aut		
Туре	e or print the name of the above person aut		
Type Title	e or print the name of the above person aut	horized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
	e or print the name of the above person aut	horized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
	e or print the name of the above person aut	horized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	d or legalized then will only be

PATENT REEL: 026406 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 06/08/2011